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Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, January and February 1988
The decisions made by the Authority for this period are published in accordance with section 28 of the Video Recordings Act 1987.

Format

System Applicant

Wednesday, 6 January 1988

VHS/PAL  RCA/Columbia
Pictures/ Hoyts
Video

VHS/PAL  Video One

VHS/PAL  Videocorp

International Ltd.

Tuesday, 12 January 1988
VHS/PAL  Caballero Video

VHS/PAL  Video Wholesales
Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Venus-Video

Monday, 1 February 1988

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/ Cabaliero Video Ltd.
NTSC

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

Thursday, 4 February 1988
VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

Monday, 8 February 1988
VHS/PAL  Videocorp

VHS/PAL  Video Wholesalers

VHS/PAL  Video Excellence
Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/PAL V. M. Distributors

Director

John Frankenheimer

David A. Prior

Stuart Gordon

Not stated

Herschell Gordon
Lewis

John Shubert

Paul Vatelli

John Triola

Bobby Hollander

Jerome Tanner

Paul G. Vatelli

Craig Ashwood

Paul G. Vatelli

Gorman Beckard

William Chung Kee

Robert McCallum
Svetlana

Title

52 PICK UP

The Girl

Miles to Go

Eleven Days Eleven
Nights

CHASE

Wheels of Terror

The Pink Chiquitas

Space Rage
Chopping Meat
Re-Animator
Slaughter High
FROM BEYOND

Mature Media
Group

BEVERLY HILLS
COX

THE GRUESOME
TWOSOME

SEX DERBY

BODACIOUS
TA-TAS

LOVE PROBE
FROM A WARM
PLANET

SEKA’S
FANTASIES

Fire Works

French Finishing
School

Beverly Hills Cox

FARMER'S
DAUGHTER THE
MOVIE

The Filthy Rich
Seka's Fantasies
Lips

! LIKE TO WATCH

Master Hip Goes To
Town

ALL AMERICAN
GIRLS

SEX STAR
Safe Sex Promo

PSYCHOS IN
LOVE
NINJA VS
SHAOLIN
GUARD
Harem Girls
The Red Garter
TANGERINE
S
Bad Girls
Ultra Flash

The Armour Of God
Messenger of Death

Hammerhead Jones
The Big Bet

Running Time

F

105.36

90.00

81.28

78.31

82.00

87.24

71.03

78.28

81.35

91.07

76.06

76.13

71.36

86.48

87.00

71.00
7441

T

342
145
2.25

228
147

217
0.48
1.48
1.28

1.02

5.07
425

2.55

443
2.39
2.56

115

1.22
110

3.50
4.07

2.30
2.51
227
226

Country
of
Origin

USA.

US.A

Italy

US.A

USA.

USA

USA

US.A.

USA.

USA.

USA.

US.A.

Hong Kong

US.A.

Decision
(including
description)

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; content may
disturb.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under 18 years;
contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under 18 years;
contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under 18 years;
contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent.

Indecent.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

indecent.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under 16 years.

Indecent.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence.

Reasons for
Refusal,

Excisions Remarks

Excision: sex.

Refusal: sex.

Refusal: sex.

Excision: sexual
violence and
offensive
language.

Excision: sex.

Excision: sex.

Refusal: violence.

Refusal: sex.

Excision: sexual
violence.



