## Video Recordings Act 1987

## Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, January and February 1988

The decisions made by the Authority for this period are published in accordance with section 28 of the Video Recordings Act 1987.

Format				Running Time		Country of	Decision (including	Reasons for Refusal,	
System	Applicant	Director	Title	F	T	Origin	description)	Excisions	Remarks
Wednesday VHS/PAL	RCA/Columbia Pictures/ Hoyts	John Frankenheimer	52 PICK UP	105.36		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of		
VHS/PAL	Video Video One		The Girl Miles to Go Eleven Days Eleven Nights		3.42 1.45 2.25	U.S.A.	18 years; contains violence.		
		David A. Prior	CHASE Wheels of Terror The Pink Chiquitas	90.00	2.28 1.47		Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence.		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd.	Stuart Gordon	Space Rage Chopping Meat Re-Animator Slaughter High FROM BEYOND	81.28	2.17 0.48 1.48 1.28	Italy	Indecent in the hands of		
							persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence.		
Tuesday, 12	January 1988								
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video	Not stated	Mature Media		1.02				
			Group BEVERLY HILLS COX	78.31		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit		
VHS/PAL	Video Wholesales Ltd.	Herschell Gordon Lewis	THE GRUESOME TWOSOME	82.00		U.S.A.	sexual material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; content may		
VHS/PAL	Venus-Video	John Shubert	SEX DERBY	87.24		U.S.A.	disturb.  Indecent in the hands of persons under 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
-	February 1988	_		_					
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	Paul Vatelli	BODACIOUS TA-TAS	71.03		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.	Excision: sex.	
VHS/ NTSC	Cabaliero Video Ltd.	John Triola	LOVE PROBE FROM A WARM PLANET	78.28		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	Bobby Hollander	SEKA'S FANTASIES Fire Works French Finishing	81.35	5.07 4.25				
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.		School Beverly Hills Cox		2.55	U.S.A.	Indecent.	Refusal: sex.	
VIIO/I NE	Cabanero Video Etd.	Jerome Tanner	FARMER'S DAUGHTER THE MOVIE	91.07	2.00	U.S.A.	Indecent.	Refusal: sex.	
•	February 1988								
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.		The Filthy Rich Seka's Fantasies		4.43 2.39				
		Paul G. Vatelli	Lips I LIKE TO WATCH	76.06	2.56	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.	Excision: sexual violence and offensive language.	
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.		Master Hip Goes To Town		1.15		sonder motorial.	language.	
		Craig Ashwood	ALL AMERICAN GIRLS	76.13		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.	Excision: sex.	
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	Paul G. Vatelli	SEX STAR Safe Sex Promo	71.36	2.50		Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.	Excision; sex.	
Monday, 8 F	February 1988						sondar material,		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp	Gorman Beckard	PSYCHOS IN	86.48			Indecent.	Refusal: violence.	
VHS/PAL	Video Wholesalers	William Chung Kee	LOVE NINJA VS SHAOLIN GUARD	87.00		Hong Kong	Indecent in the hands of persons under 16 years.		
VHS/PAL	Video Excellence Ltd.	Robert McCallum	Harem Girls The Red Garter TANGERINE	71.00	1.22 1.10		Indecent.	Refusal: sex.	
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	Svetlana	"F" Bad Girls Ultra Flash	74.41	3.50 4.07	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excision: sexual violence.	
VHS/PAL	V. M. Distributors		The Armour Of God Messenger of Death Hammerhead Jones The Big Bet		2.30 2.51 2.27 2.26		sexual material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence.		